# OP \$40.00 4962584

ETAS ID: TM746310

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Peterson American Corporation		06/08/2022	Corporation: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Race Winning Brands, Inc	
Street Address:	7201 Industrial Park Blvd	
City:	Mentor	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44060	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4962584	PAC RACING SPRINGS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248 344 7132

**Email:** rkilponen@kilponeniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald R Kilponen
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1132

Address Line 4: NOVI, MICHIGAN 48376-1132

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald R Kilponen	
SIGNATURE: /RRKilponen8-5-22/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TrademarkSignedJNB\_060822#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007813 FRAME: 0409

## Trademark Assignment

Whereas <u>Peterson American Corporation</u> (Assignor) of <u>21200 Telegraph Road</u>.

<u>Southfield, Michigan 48034</u>, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, <u>PAC RACING SPRINGS</u>, Registration No. 4962584, Application No. 86568533 with Registration date May 24, 2016; and

Whereas, Race Winning Brands, Inc. (Assignee), of 7201 Industrial Park Blvd. Mentor
Ohio 44060 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above registered mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the registered mark;

The assignor acknowledges that the assignee is the exclusive owner of the mark and the goodwill it represents and agrees to refrain from using any confusingly similar mark on similar goods or services in the future.

Assignor: Peterson American Corporation	Date: Jane 8 2002			
Signature: New Brown	Title: Chief Financial Officer			
BY: WAT BRAWN				
Print Name				
State of: <u>\</u>				
County of: OAk(4~)				
On this day of <u>Ĵレルと</u>	2027; before me appeared (assignor)			
JAY BROWN	, the person who signed this instrument, who			
acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free	act on behalf of the identified corporation or other			
juristic entity with authority to do so.				
	p			
Signed: December 1				
My commission expire:	s: June 2, 2026			

MICHELLE R DALLAS

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF OAKLAND

My Commission Expires June 2, 2026

Acting in the County of

RECORDED: 08/05/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007813 FRAME: 0410